RESOLUTION NO. R16-100

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL APPROVING PROPERTIES TO BE INCLUDED IN THE RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the City of Laurel administers its Residential Sidewalk Replacement Program under the authority of LMC § 12.04.020; and

WHEREAS, LMC § 12.04.020(B) provides the Council must approve the properties involved in the Residential Sidewalk Replacement Program by the first Monday in October; and

WHEREAS, City Staff has identified the addresses attached hereto in Exhibit A for inclusion in the Residential Sidewalk Replacement Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel, Montana, that it approves the above referenced properties for inclusion in the City's Residential Sidewalk Replacement Program.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council on September 20, 2016, by Council Member Poehls .

PASSED and APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel this 20th day of September, 2016.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 20th day of September, 2016.

CITY OF LAUREL

Mark A. Mace, Mayor

ATTEST:

Shirley Ewan, Clerk/Treasurer

Approved as to form:

Sam S. Painter, Civil City Attorney

City of Laurel Residential Sidewalk Improvement Program Bid Sheet for 2016 – ranked by grading/priority

Address of	Approximate	Estimated	ADA	Estimated
Defective	Sidewalk Sq.	sidewalk	Corner	total cost
Sidewalk	Ft. to be	cost	required	including
	replaced			ADA
717 E 5 th	425	3400.00	No	3400.00
Street				
301 East 4 th	775	4650.00	No	4650.00
Street				
501 East 6th	500	3600.00	No	3600.00
Street				
603 5 th	350	2100.00	1600.00	3700.00
Avenue				
411	250	3250.00	No	3250.00
Washington				
Avenue				
501 3 rd	800	4600.00	1600.00	6200.00
Avenue				
Total for		21,600.00		24,800.00
project				

The ADA corners shall include the raised truncated domes/pads.